Introduced Version

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the 100th anniversary of Indiana Farm Bureau.

LEISING

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the 100th
2	anniversary of Indiana Farm Bureau.
3	Whereas, Indiana Farm Bureau was founded on March 25,
4	1919, in Indianapolis;
5	Whereas, Since its inception, Indiana Farm Bureau has
6	worked to promote agriculture through public education,
7	member engagement, and advocacy for agricultural and rural
8	needs;
9	Whereas, Indiana Farm Bureau has a presence in all 92
10	counties and represents the interests of a variety of farmers,
11	agribusiness professionals, and rural citizens across the state;
12	Whereas, Indiana Farm Bureau created farmer
13	cooperatives for purchases of inputs such as seed, fertilizer,
14	feed, petroleum products, and farm equipment, and for the
15	marketing of livestock, dairy, and grain, which led to the
16	economic success and growth of farms and rural Indiana;
17	Whereas, In an effort to meet the insurance needs of
18	Indiana farmers, Indiana Farm Bureau organized a mutual
19	insurance company in 1934, which is now the largest farm
20	insurance company in Indiana;

21 Whereas, Indiana Farm Bureau's grassroots advocacy and 22 presence at the Indiana Statehouse and county courthouses 23 have allowed farmers to engage in the civic process of public 24 policy development and implementation.

24 *policy development and implementation;*

2019



1 2	Whereas, Indiana Farm Bureau has become the voice for agriculture in Indiana; and
3	Whereas, In 2019, Indiana Farm Bureau celebrates its
4	centennial, honoring the dedication and hard work of Hoosier
5	farmers throughout the state: Therefore,
6	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
7	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives
8	concurring:
9	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly
10	recognizes the 100th anniversary of Indiana Farm Bureau.
11	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
12	to transmit copies of this Resolution to Katrina Hall, Indiana
13	Farm Bureau Director of Public Policy, and Justin Schneider,
14	Indiana Farm Bureau Director of State Government Relations.



RC 1529/DI AZ